
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YSAC, Aja FR Ulysses High 13.69  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 SIFUENTES, Natalya JR Ulysses High 13.70  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Klaire SO Liberal High 13.95  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 ALVIDREZ, Mary Jane SR Southwestern 13.97  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 MCCARTER, Hannah JR Liberal High 14.10  (NW) 4(3) 4

6 SIELER, Merle JR Ulysses High 14.16  (NW) 3(3) 3

7 PURVIS, Kamie JR Goodland Hig 14.19  (NW) 4(4) 2

8 LEWIS, Shamari SO Liberal High 14.25  (NW) 3(4) 1

9 GARCIA, Cinthya JR Southwestern 14.37  (NW) 2(1)

10 COX, Vaelynn SO Hugoton High 14.37  (NW) 3(5)

11 SANCHEZ, Magda SO Southwestern 14.58  (NW) 4(5)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Julia JR Ulysses High 14.58  (NW) 2(2)

13 ALVARADO, Erisbelie FR Ulysses High 14.58  (NW) 3(6)

14 WRIGHT, Bella SO Goodland Hig 14.60  (NW) 3(7)

15 ERAZO, Halle FR Scott Commu 14.81  (NW) 1(1)

16 ALFARO, Daniella SO Hugoton High 14.89  (NW) 2(3)

17 HAMMOD, Madysen FR Liberal High 14.90  (NW) 1(2)

18 MCALLISTER, Rylee SO Sublette High 14.91  (NW) 4(6)

19 GASKILL, Farrah FR Hugoton High 15.07  (NW) 2(4)

20 DYCK, Lindsey SO Sublette High 15.08  (NW) 2(5)

21 WEATHERS, Katie FR Scott Commu 15.08  (NW) 1(3)

22 GOLD, Alaina SO Hugoton High 15.25  (NW) 2(6)

23 GARZA, Bracelinn FR Goodland Hig 15.28  (NW) 3(8)

24 HERNANDEZ, Exayli FR Sublette High 15.41  (NW) 2(7)

25 ESAREY, Kynzie JR Hugoton High 15.87  (NW) 2(8)

26 WILD, Leni JR Scott Commu 16.08  (NW) 1(4)

27 TREJO, Karen FR Southwestern 16.16  (NW) 1(5)

28 NARANJO, Natalie SO Liberal High 16.34  (NW) 1(6)

29 RENTERIA, Kimberly SO Sublette High 17.00  (NW) 1(7)

30 CARRILLO, Marisol SO Southwestern 18.91  (NW) 1(8)

MITCHEK, Jaxi SR Goodland Hig FS  (NW) 4

RUBIO, Briella SR Goodland Hig FS  (NW) 4

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCARTER, Hannah JR Liberal High 27.91  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 YSAC, Aja FR Ulysses High 28.19  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 MITCHEK, Jaxi SR Goodland Hig 28.20  (NW) 6(3) 6

4 ALVIDREZ, Mary Jane SR Southwestern 28.63  (NW) 5(1) 5

5 SIFUENTES, Natalya JR Ulysses High 29.09  (NW) 6(4) 4

6 SANCHEZ, Magda SO Southwestern 29.34  (NW) 5(2) 3

7 ANDERSON, Klaire SO Liberal High 29.55  (NW) 3(1) 2

8 BOND, Paris SR Liberal High 29.91  (NW) 5(3) 1

9 WEATHERS, Katie FR Scott Commu 29.94  (NW) 2(1)

10 SIELER, Merle JR Ulysses High 29.98  (NW) 4(1)

11 PURVIS, Kamie JR Goodland Hig 30.14  (NW) 6(5)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 MCALLISTER, Rylee SO Sublette High 30.45  (NW) 6(6)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Julia JR Ulysses High 30.51  (NW) 3(2)

14 DYCK, Lindsey SO Sublette High 30.76  (NW) 5(4)

15 WRIGHT, Bella SO Goodland Hig 30.87  (NW) 4(2)

16 COX, Vaelynn SO Hugoton High 31.04  (NW) 4(3)

17 ERAZO, Halle FR Scott Commu 31.37  (NW) 1(1)

18 ALFARO, Daniella SO Hugoton High 31.48  (NW) 4(4)

19 MARTIN, Marie JR Goodland Hig 31.87  (NW) 2(2)

20 WILD, Leni JR Scott Commu 32.87  (NW) 1(2)

21 ESCALERA, Alexa SO Hugoton High 32.97  (NW) 3(3)

22 QUINILLA, Wendy FR Liberal High 33.09  (NW) 1(3)

23 ENNNS, Hailey FR Sublette High 33.18  (NW) 5(5)

24 TREJO, Karen FR Southwestern 33.33  (NW) 4(5)

25 REVELES, Joscelyn JR Southwestern 33.89  (NW) 3(4)

26 ESAREY, Kynzie JR Hugoton High 34.82  (NW) 2(3)

27 ACOSTA, Michelle SO Southwestern 37.23  (NW) 2(4)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FITZGERALD, Bentley JR Liberal High 1:01.11 5(1) 10

2 WREN, Kinleigh SO Scott Commu 1:02.31 5(2) 8

3 PUENTES, Juanita JR Southwestern 1:04.13 5(3) 6

4 LIGHTNER, Lily FR Scott Commu 1:07.07 1(1) 5

5 CURE, Libby SO Goodland Hig 1:08.15 4(1) 4

6 ALVAREZ, Rubi SO Liberal High 1:09.39 5(4) 3

7 SCHULTZ, Piper FR Ulysses High 1:09.76 4(2) 2

8 COX, Vaelynn SO Hugoton High 1:11.29 3(1) 1

9 HATCHER, Elle SR Liberal High 1:11.72 5(5)

10 MORENO, Karen FR Goodland Hig 1:12.04 3(2)

11 MCCORMICK, Corley FR Ulysses High 1:12.21 1(2)

12 ERAZO, Halle FR Scott Commu 1:13.24 1(3)

13 TREJO, Karen FR Southwestern 1:15.01 2(1)

14 QUAIN, Jaylee SO Goodland Hig 1:15.91 4(3)

15 MARTIN, Marie JR Goodland Hig 1:15.99 3(3)

16 BIERMANN, Hope SO Goodland Hig 1:18.06 4(4)

17 RODRIGUEZ, Payton FR Ulysses High 1:18.87 1(4)

18 QUINILLA, Wendy FR Liberal High 1:19.52 5(6)

19 HERNANDEZ, Paola JR Hugoton High 1:20.02 2(2)

20 REVELES, Joscelyn JR Southwestern 1:24.64 2(3)

21 ACOSTA, Michelle SO Southwestern 1:32.90 2(4)

VOS, Nikayla FR Hugoton High DNF 3

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEVORCE, Janaya JR Liberal High 2:43.52 2(1) 10

2 CASAS, Jenny SR Liberal High 2:44.00 2(2) 8
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 TROUT, Belle SO Scott Commu 2:47.59 2(3) 6

4 STEVENS, Brinlie SR Scott Commu 2:50.10 2(4) 5

5 GABEL, Jayslin SO Goodland Hig 2:51.86 2(5) 4

6 ALVAREZ, Rubi SO Liberal High 2:52.28 1(1) 3

7 DAUTEL, Danica SO Goodland Hig 2:53.75 2(6) 2

8 ROMERO, Nayeli JR Ulysses High 2:54.25 2(7) 1

9 HATCHER, Elle SR Liberal High 2:54.69 2(8)

10 MCDANIEL, Haylie FR Scott Commu 2:58.61 1(2)

11 CERDA, Ariana JR Liberal High 3:01.58 1(3)

12 LAMAS, Jennifer JR Southwestern 3:07.99 2(9)

13 MEDINA, Abrielle SR Hugoton High 3:09.46 2(10)

14 DIERKING, Joey JR Sublette High 3:10.08 1(4)

15 HINEMAN, Maggie FR Scott Commu 3:14.87 1(5)

16 SCOTT, Samee JR Ulysses High 3:17.35 1(6)

FIESER, Hannah FR Southwestern DNF 2

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CERDA, Daniela SR Liberal High 6:00.78 2(1) 10

2 DEVORCE, Janaya JR Liberal High 6:21.90 2(2) 8

3 GABEL, Jayslin SO Goodland Hig 6:28.09 2(3) 6

4 CERDA, Ariana JR Liberal High 6:38.45 2(4) 5

5 SAUCEDO, Hailey SO Southwestern 6:45.05 2(5) 4

6 MCDANIEL, Haylie FR Scott Commu 6:49.55 1(1) 3

7 FIESER, Hannah FR Southwestern 6:50.22 2(6) 2

8 GARCIA, Angela SR Liberal High 6:56.58 2(7) 1

9 WINDERLIN, Kami SO Scott Commu 7:07.84 2(8)

10 HINEMAN, Maggie FR Scott Commu 7:08.46 1(2)

11 RENTERIA, Kimberly SO Sublette High 7:09.76 1(3)

12 LAMAS, Jennifer JR Southwestern 7:17.19 1(4)

13 DIERKING, Joey JR Sublette High 7:22.16 1(5)

14 REIDEL, Blakelyn FR Goodland Hig 7:48.97 1(6)

15 MEDINA, Abrielle SR Hugoton High 7:49.76 1(7)

16 JONES, Tori SO Goodland Hig 8:40.61 1(8)

WASINGER, Kennedy SR Scott Commu DNF 1

SCHEARS, Audrey JR Goodland Hig NT 2

O’BRIEN, Jayden SO Scott Commu NT 2

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GABEL, Jayslin SO Goodland Hig 13:29.00 10

2 TROUT, Belle SO Scott Commu 13:32.77 8

3 FIESER, Hannah FR Southwestern 14:03.04 6

4 SAUCEDO, Hailey SO Southwestern 14:35.76 5

5 GARCIA, Angela SR Liberal High 14:55.48 4

6 SCHEARS, Audrey JR Goodland Hig 15:23.41 3

#12 Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 LAMAS, Jennifer JR Southwestern 15:25.70 2

8 LUCENA, Sofia SO Liberal High 15:31.44 1

9 JONES, Tori SO Goodland Hig 17:53.25

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURL, Chloe SR Ulysses High 17.92  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KISNER, Layla SO Southwestern 18.13  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CURE, Libby SO Goodland Hig 18.59  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SPEER, Brodi SO Scott Commu 19.31  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 LINN, Kiara SO Goodland Hig 19.83  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 LERMA, Yoselyn SO Ulysses High 21.34  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 BROWN, Tatum SO Scott Commu 21.41  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 ENNNS, Hailey FR Sublette High 21.59  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 EDDIE, Lyla FR Ulysses High 22.14  (NW) 1(4)

10 JOHNSON, Abbigail FR Goodland Hig 22.53  (NW) 1(5)

11 SILAPHANH, Anna FR Liberal High 23.25  (NW) 1(6)

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KISNER, Layla SO Southwestern 51.83 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Tatum SO Scott Commu 54.40 1(1) 8

3 CURL, Chloe SR Ulysses High 54.87 2(2) 6

4 LERMA, Yoselyn SO Ulysses High 56.62 2(3) 5

5 SPRESSER, Makalynn JR Goodland Hig 58.10 1(2) 4

6 LINN, Kiara SO Goodland Hig 58.26 2(4) 3

7 GASKILL, Farrah FR Hugoton High 59.77 2(5) 2

8 EDDIE, Lyla FR Ulysses High 1:00.48 1(3) 1

9 ESCALERA, Alexa SO Hugoton High 1:01.97 1(4)

10 ARREDONDO, Saedy JR Hugoton High 1:09.01 1(5)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ulysses High School (A) 52.71 1(1) 10

1) ALVARADO, Erisbelie FR 2) SIELER, Merle JR

3) SIFUENTES, Natalya JR 4) YSAC, Aja FR

2 Liberal High School (A) 53.04 1(2) 8

1) MCCARTER, Hannah JR 2) LEWIS, Shamari SO

3) RHINE, Kylie SO 4) ANDERSON, Klaire SO

3 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 53.27 2(1) 6

1) ALVIDREZ, Mary Jane SR 2) PUENTES, Juanita JR

3) GARCIA, Cinthya JR 4) SANCHEZ, Magda SO

4 Goodland High School (A) 53.91 2(2) 5

1) MITCHEK, Jaxi SR 2) GOODWIN, Ellie SR

3) WRIGHT, Bella SO 4) PURVIS, Kamie JR
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#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Scott Community High School (A) 54.32 2(3) 4

1) GENTRY, Kendall JR 2) HOLSTEIN, Kayden FR

3) LIGHTNER, Lily FR 4) ERAZO, Halle FR

6 Hugoton High School (A) 55.87 2(4) 3

1) ALFARO, Daniella SO 2) GASKILL, Farrah FR

3) GOLD, Alaina SO 4) COX, Vaelynn SO

7 Sublette High School (A) 57.62 1(3) 2

1) DYCK, Lindsey SO 2) HERNANDEZ, Exayli FR

3) MCALLISTER, Rylee SO 4) ENNNS, Hailey FR

#20 4 X 100 Throwers Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 1:02.12 10

1) TROUT, Megan JR 2) FELKER, Erika SR

3) ESTRELLA, Yiselle JR 4) RODRIGUEZ, Jiamilett JR

2 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 1:03.58 8

1) GUTIERREZ, Yanet JR 2) MERCADO, Jazlynn SO

3) PEREZ, Brylee SO 4) TRUJILLO, Olis FR

3 Goodland High School (A) 1:09.35 6

1) DITMARS, Faith JR 2) DOMINGUEZ, Lesly SR

3) NICHOLS, Klarissa SR 4) RUSSELL, Autumn SO

4 Ulysses High School (A) 1:10.36 5

1) CARTER, Khloe FR 2) ZERMENO, Taicee SO

3) ZERMENO, Tailee JR 4) PENA, Audriana FR

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal High School (A) 4:18.91 10

1) FITZGERALD, Bentley JR 2) CERDA, Daniela SR

3) BOND, Paris SR 4) MCCARTER, Hannah JR

2 Scott Community High School (A) 4:27.67 8

1) GENTRY, Kendall JR 2) HOLSTEIN, Kayden FR

3) LIGHTNER, Lily FR 4) ERAZO, Halle FR

3 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 4:31.84 6

1) PUENTES, Juanita JR 2) GARCIA, Cinthya JR

3) KISNER, Layla SO 4) ALVIDREZ, Mary Jane SR

4 Ulysses High School (A) 4:33.69 5

1) ALVARADO, Erisbelie FR 2) ROMERO, Nayeli JR

3) SCHULTZ, Piper FR 4) SIFUENTES, Natalya JR

5 Goodland High School (A) 4:54.89 4

1) BIERMANN, Hope SO 2) CURE, Libby SO

3) BIERMANN, Hailey SR 4) DAUTEL, Danica SO

#24 Women's 4 x 800m Relay

#24 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal High School (A) 10:40.04 10

1) FITZGERALD, Bentley JR 2) DEVORCE, Janaya JR

3) CASAS, Jenny SR 4) CERDA, Daniela SR

2 Scott Community High School (A) 10:59.23 8

1) GENTRY, Kendall JR 2) STEVENS, Brinlie SR

3) HOLSTEIN, Kayden FR 4) WREN, Kinleigh SO

3 Goodland High School (A) 11:41.40 6

1) BIERMANN, Hailey SR 2) BIERMANN, Hope SO

3) DAUTEL, Danica SO 4) GABEL, Jayslin SO

4 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 11:47.28 5

1) KISNER, Layla SO 2) LAMAS, Jennifer JR

3) SAUCEDO, Hailey SO 4) FIESER, Hannah FR

5 Ulysses High School (A) 12:35.04 4

1) ROMERO, Nayeli JR 2) SCOTT, Samee JR

3) MCCORMICK, Corley FR 4) RODRIGUEZ, Payton FR

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 YSAC, Aja FR Ulysses High 4' 8" 10

2 CURL, Chloe SR Ulysses High 4' 6" 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Anahi SR Goodland Hig4' 4" 5.5

3 BROWN, Tatum SO Scott Commu 4' 4" 5.5

5 EDDIE, Lyla FR Ulysses High 4' 2" 3.5

5 MCALLISTER, Rylee SO Sublette High 4' 2" 3.5

7 VOS, Nikayla FR Hugoton High4' 0" 2

ENNNS, Hailey FR Sublette High NH

HERNADEZ, Mia SR Goodland HigNH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MARTIN, Marie JR Goodland Hig8' 0" 10

2 SCHULTZ, Piper FR Ulysses High 7' 0" 8

3J MCDANIEL, Haylie FR Scott Commu 6' 6" 6

4J HERNANDEZ, Anahi SR Goodland Hig6' 6" 5

GENTRY, Kendall JR Scott Commu NH

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WREN, Kinleigh SO Scott Commu 16' 83 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Exayli FR Sublette High 15' 61 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 LIGHTNER, Lily FR Scott Commu 15' 6"  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 LEWIS, Shamari SO Liberal High 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2) 5

5J PUENTES, Juanita JR Southwestern15' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 4

6J ANDERSON, Klaire SO Liberal High 15' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 ALVARADO, Erisbelie FR Ulysses High 14' 101 /4  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 PURVIS, Kamie JR Goodland Hig14' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 HAMMOD, Madysen FR Liberal High 14' 7"  (NW) 1(4)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 OLVERA, Trinity FR Liberal High 14' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

9 BOND, Paris SR Liberal High 14' 7"  (NW) 2(6)

12 CASTILLO, Dayanara SR Scott Commu 14' 41 /4  (NW) 1(5)

13 ROMERO, Nayeli JR Ulysses High 14' 23 /4  (NW) 2(8)

14 MORENO, Karen FR Goodland Hig14' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

15 QUAIN, Jaylee SO Goodland Hig13' 71 /4  (NW) 1(6)

16 MCCORMICK, Corley FR Ulysses High 13' 7"  (NW) 1(7)

17 REVELES, Joscelyn JR Southwestern13' 61 /4  (NW) 1(8)

18 HERNANDEZ, Paola JR Hugoton High12' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

19 ARREDONDO, Saedy JR Hugoton High12' 13 /4  (NW) 1(10)

20 RUBIO, Briella SR Goodland Hig10' 101 /4  (NW) 2(10)

21 CARRILLO, Marisol SO Southwestern9' 3"  (NW) 1(11)

#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GOODWIN, Ellie SR Goodland Hig35' 101 /2  (NW) 10

2 LEWIS, Shamari SO Liberal High 32' 01 /4  (NW) 8

3 GARCIA, Cinthya JR Southwestern31' 113 /4  (NW) 6

4 DAUTEL, Danica SO Goodland Hig31' 111 /2  (NW) 5

5 OLVERA, Trinity FR Liberal High 31' 31 /2  (NW) 4

6 BOND, Paris SR Liberal High 31' 11 /2  (NW) 3

7 MORENO, Karen FR Goodland Hig30' 41 /2  (NW) 2

8 BROWN, Tatum SO Scott Commu 30' 2"  (NW) 1

9 VOS, Nikayla FR Hugoton High28' 8"  (NW)

10 GARZA, Bracelinn FR Goodland Hig27' 8"  (NW)

11 JOHNSON, Abbigail FR Goodland Hig26' 111 /4  (NW)

#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DELGADO, Kamilah JR Liberal High 32' 51 /4 2(1) 10

2 NICHOLS, Klarissa SR Goodland Hig31' 11" 2(2) 8

3 FELKER, Erika SR Scott Commu 31' 7" 2(3) 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Jiamilett JR Scott Commu 30' 3" 2(4) 5

5 TROUT, Megan JR Scott Commu 29' 7" 2(5) 4

6 ESTRELLA, Yiselle JR Scott Commu 28' 01 /2 1(1) 3

7 PEREZ, Brylee SO Southwestern27' 111 /2 2(6) 2

8 DUNLAP, Shiaa FR Liberal High 26' 91 /2 1(2) 1

9 MARTINEZ, Maria FR Sublette High 25' 4" 2(7)

10 SPEER, Brodi SO Scott Commu 25' 1" 1(3)

11 ZERMENO, Taicee SO Ulysses High 23' 10" 1(4)

11 RUSSELL, Autumn SO Goodland Hig23' 10" 2(8)

13 ZERMENO, Tailee JR Ulysses High 23' 81 /2 2(9)

14 MERCADO, Jazlynn SO Southwestern23' 51 /4 1(5)

15 TRUJILLO, Olis FR Southwestern23' 5" 1(6)

16 DOMINGUEZ, Lesly SR Goodland Hig22' 01 /2 2(10)

17 PENA, Audriana FR Ulysses High 21' 7" 1(7)

#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 CARTER, Khloe FR Ulysses High 21' 6" 1(8)

18 EVERT, Audreana FR Ulysses High 21' 6" 1(8)

20 VILLALOBOS, Maggie SO Sublette High 20' 7" 2(11)

21 GUTIERREZ, Yanet JR Southwestern18' 9" 1(10)

22 REIDEL, Blakelyn FR Goodland Hig18' 4" 1(11)

#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TROUT, Megan JR Scott Commu 100' 71 /2 2(1) 10

2 DELGADO, Kamilah JR Liberal High 97' 01 /2 2(2) 8

3 PEREZ, Brylee SO Southwestern91' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 NICHOLS, Klarissa SR Goodland Hig89' 9" 2(4) 5

5 RUSSELL, Autumn SO Goodland Hig81' 4" 2(5) 4

6 ESTRELLA, Yiselle JR Scott Commu 78' 3" 2(6) 3

7 ZERMENO, Tailee JR Ulysses High 77' 2" 2(7) 2

8 RODRIGUEZ, Jiamilett JR Scott Commu 76' 111 /2 2(8) 1

9 FELKER, Erika SR Scott Commu 74' 9" 2(9)

10 DUNLAP, Shiaa FR Liberal High 72' 71 /2 1(1)

11 MERCADO, Jazlynn SO Southwestern69' 11 /2 1(2)

12 TRUJILLO, Olis FR Southwestern67' 01 /2 1(3)

13 SPRESSER, Makalynn JR Goodland Hig65' 8" 2(10)

14 PENA, Audriana FR Ulysses High 65' 1" 1(4)

14 MARTINEZ, Maria FR Sublette High 65' 1" 1(4)

16 SPEER, Brodi SO Scott Commu 64' 21 /2 1(6)

17 CARTER, Khloe FR Ulysses High 53' 61 /2 1(7)

18 VILLALOBOS, Maggie SO Sublette High 49' 5" 1(8)

19 GUTIERREZ, Yanet JR Southwestern49' 4" 1(9)

20 ZERMENO, Taicee SO Ulysses High 48' 21 /2 2(11)

21 EVERT, Audreana FR Ulysses High 43' 01 /2 1(10)

#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CURE, Libby SO Goodland Hig100' 2" 2(1) 10

2 MITCHEK, Jaxi SR Goodland Hig97' 6" 2(2) 8

3 CASTILLO, Dayanara SR Scott Commu 86' 4" 2(3) 6

4 TROUT, Megan JR Scott Commu 83' 2" 2(4) 5

5 DELGADO, Kamilah JR Liberal High 80' 8" 2(5) 4

6 SPRESSER, Makalynn JR Goodland Hig70' 0" 2(6) 3

7 SPEER, Brodi SO Scott Commu 63' 4" 1(1) 2

8 DUNLAP, Shiaa FR Liberal High 63' 0" 1(2) 1

9 DOMINGUEZ, Lesly SR Goodland Hig58' 6" 2(7)

10 DITMARS, Faith JR Goodland Hig57' 7" 2(8)

11 ZERMENO, Tailee JR Ulysses High 56' 10" 2(9)

12 PENA, Audriana FR Ulysses High 55' 4" 1(3)

13 MERCADO, Jazlynn SO Southwestern54' 2" 2(10)

14 TRUJILLO, Olis FR Southwestern53' 2" 1(4)
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#38 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 EVERT, Audreana FR Ulysses High 52' 4" 1(5)

16 ZERMENO, Taicee SO Ulysses High 51' 5" 2(11)

17 CARTER, Khloe FR Ulysses High 51' 2" 1(6)

18 VILLALOBOS, Maggie SO Sublette High 47' 51 /2 1(7)

19 MARTINEZ, Maria FR Sublette High 47' 5" 1(8)

20 PEREZ, Brylee SO Southwestern44' 9" 1(9)

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOODWIN, Chayton SO Goodland Hig 11.61  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 CURE, Linkon JR Goodland Hig 11.62  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 ALVARADO, Aden JR Ulysses High 11.62  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 MARTINEZ, Zayden SR Liberal High 11.64  (NW) 5(4) 5

5 JIMENEZ, Alexis SR Hugoton High 11.84  (NW) 5(5) 4

6 ZIZUMBO, Christian JR Hugoton High 11.92  (NW) 5(6) 3

7 SALINAS, Braysen SR Ulysses High 12.03  (NW) 5(7) 2

8 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SO Hugoton High 12.06  (NW) 4(1) 1

9 PRICE, Gavin SO Goodland Hig 12.25  (NW) 4(2)

10 HOLMAN, Max FR Liberal High 12.26  (NW) 4(3)

11 BLAZER, Spenser FR Liberal High 12.52  (NW) 4(4)

12 PORRAS, Xavier JR Liberal High 12.64  (NW) 5(8)

13 TARANGO, Jose JR Ulysses High 12.71  (NW) 4(5)

14 MONTEMAYOR, Andru SR Sublette High 12.71  (NW) 3(1)

15 PENA, carlos SO Sublette High 12.83  (NW) 3(2)

16 MASON, Keaton SR Sublette High 12.83  (NW) 2(1)

17 LOUDEN, Boston FR Scott Commu 12.87  (NW) 1(1)

18 BERLS, Mason JR Goodland Hig 12.87  (NW) 3(3)

19 PEACHEY, Isaiah SO Hugoton High 12.88  (NW) 4(6)

20 MERCADO, Omar SO Southwestern 12.94  (NW) 3(4)

21 BAEZA, Eilian FR Southwestern 13.06  (NW) 2(2)

22 AGBOKA, Senam FR Goodland Hig 13.07  (NW) 3(5)

23 RICKER, Waylon JR Scott Commu 13.13  (NW) 3(6)

24 LOYA, Joel SO Sublette High 13.13  (NW) 2(3)

25 MIRANDA-RASCON, Jesus JR Ulysses High 13.14  (NW) 1(2)

26 PORRAS, Edgar SO Ulysses High 13.17  (NW) 2(4)

27 NIX, Cooper FR Hugoton High 13.21  (NW) 3(7)

28 GUINN, Isaiah SR Liberal High 13.25  (NW) 4(7)

29 JACQUEZ, Javier SR Southwestern 13.37  (NW) 2(5)

30 MCVEY, Isaac FR Sublette High 13.51  (NW) 1(3)

31 FUNES, Adan SO Southwestern 13.56  (NW) 3(8)

32 LUNA, Blake SR Scott Commu 13.69  (NW) 1(4)

33 WIEBE, Kevin SO Scott Commu 13.71  (NW) 1(5)

34 FUNES, Roberto SR Southwestern 14.11  (NW) 2(6)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARTINEZ, Zayden SR Liberal High 23.51  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 MENDEZ, Danzel SR Ulysses High 23.83  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 ALVARADO, Edgar SR Liberal High 24.07  (NW) 5(1) 6

4 GOODWIN, Chayton SO Goodland Hig 24.22  (NW) 6(3) 5

5 SHINETTE, Noah SR Goodland Hig 24.33  (NW) 5(2) 4

6 MCDANIEL, Collin SR Scott Commu 24.42  (NW) 6(4) 3

7 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SO Hugoton High 24.68  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 JIMENEZ, Alexis SR Hugoton High 24.73  (NW) 6(5) 1

9 ZIZUMBO, Christian JR Hugoton High 24.75  (NW) 5(3)

10 FROESE, Jonathan SO Sublette High 24.92  (NW) 5(4)

11 HOLMAN, Max FR Liberal High 24.94  (NW) 5(5)

12 MERAZ, Julian SO Ulysses High 25.08  (NW) 4(2)

13 MORALES, Kade SO Sublette High 25.44  (NW) 3(1)

14 PORRAS, Xavier JR Liberal High 25.49  (NW) 6(6)

15 ROMERO, Kado SO Goodland Hig 25.50  (NW) 3(2)

16 ARMENDARIZ, Ivan SR Scott Commu 25.52  (NW) 1(1)

17 MONTEMAYOR, Andru SR Sublette High 25.52  (NW) 5(6)

18 BAEZA, Eilian FR Southwestern 25.74  (NW) 2(1)

19 SALDANA, Jair SO Hugoton High 25.91  (NW) 4(3)

20 TARANGO, Jose JR Ulysses High 26.01  (NW) 4(4)

21 AGBOKA, Senam FR Goodland Hig 26.15  (NW) 3(3)

22 PENA, carlos SO Sublette High 26.18  (NW) 3(4)

23 LOYA, Joel SO Sublette High 26.19  (NW) 3(5)

24 NIX, Cooper FR Hugoton High 26.26  (NW) 4(5)

25 LIGHTNER, Jack JR Scott Commu 26.27  (NW) 3(6)

26 FUNES, Adan SO Southwestern 26.55  (NW) 2(2)

27 MIRANDA-RASCON, Jesus JR Ulysses High 26.76  (NW) 1(2)

28 KETCHUM, Corwin SO Ulysses High 27.19  (NW) 2(3)

29 HERNANDEZ, Ethan SO Southwestern 27.72  (NW) 2(4)

30 GARCIA, Adrian FR Scott Commu 27.77  (NW) 1(3)

31 LANGHOFER, Cole FR Southwestern 28.64  (NW) 2(5)

32 CORRAL, Dylan FR Southwestern 28.92  (NW) 1(4)

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VULGAMORE, Camden JR Scott Commu 51.02 5(1) 10

2 GOODWIN, Chayton SO Goodland Hig 53.97 5(2) 8

3 FROESE, Jonathan SO Sublette High 54.74 4(1) 6

4 PAVIA, Diego SO Liberal High 54.87 4(2) 5

5 MONCAYO, Suain JR Liberal High 54.98 4(3) 4

6 GRIMALDO, Johnathan JR Southwestern 55.37 5(3) 3

7 CAMACHO, Eli FR Hugoton High 57.55 3(1) 2

8 ARMENDARIZ, Ivan SR Scott Commu 57.58 5(4) 1

9 ROMERO, Kado SO Goodland Hig 57.69 4(4)

10 PANDO, Alejandro 5 Liberal High 57.71 5(5)

11 LOUDEN, Boston FR Scott Commu 57.78 1(1)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 CALDWELL, Jayce FR Ulysses High 57.93 3(2)

13 SALDANA, Jair SO Hugoton High 58.16 2(1)

14 JORDE, Jayson FR Hugoton High 58.18 2(2)

15 BURROWS, Josh FR Hugoton High 58.43 3(3)

16 TORRES, Lennox JR Hugoton High 58.49 3(4)

17 BYRD, Micheal SR Liberal High 58.69 4(5)

18 GALINDO, Alexis SO Liberal High 59.02 5(6)

19 KETCHUM, Corwin SO Ulysses High 59.55 1(2)

20 MCVEY, Isaac FR Sublette High 59.65 1(3)

21 PENNER, Levi FR Sublette High 1:01.11 2(3)

22 GARCIA, Adrian FR Scott Commu 1:01.22 1(4)

23 AGBOKA, Senam FR Goodland Hig 1:01.23 3(5)

24 LANGHOFER, Cole FR Southwestern 1:01.58 3(6)

25 PORRAS, Edgar SO Ulysses High 1:02.31 2(4)

26 FUNES, Roberto SR Southwestern 1:02.89 2(5)

27 HERNANDEZ, Ethan SO Southwestern 1:03.59 2(6)

28 MASON, Keaton SR Sublette High 1:06.68 4(6)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PAVIA, Cesar SR Liberal High 2:01.65 2(1) 10

2 TARANGO, Alex JR Scott Commu 2:08.76 2(2) 8

3 KOERNER, Alex 5 Liberal High 2:11.50 2(3) 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Alex JR Scott Commu 2:11.88 2(4) 5

5 KISNER, Elijah JR Southwestern 2:13.36 2(5) 4

6 HITTLE, Preston SO Ulysses High 2:15.26 2(6) 3

7 WREN, Kasten SO Scott Commu 2:18.72 2(7) 2

8 DAY, Isaac FR Scott Commu 2:23.08 1(1) 1

9 SALINAS, Jaxsen SO Ulysses High 2:23.35 2(8)

10 BAILEY, Bryndan SR Scott Commu 2:24.28 2(9)

11 OLVERA, Alan FR Liberal High 2:25.09 2(10)

12 CRUZ, Victor SO Ulysses High 2:27.55 1(2)

13 GOMEZ, Brandon FR Hugoton High 2:28.79 1(3)

14 PANDO, Alejandro 5 Liberal High 2:29.17 2(11)

15 GARCIA, Martin SO Southwestern 2:30.41 2(12)

16 STANG, Bannor FR Hugoton High 2:32.04 1(4)

17 TORRES, Beto 5 Liberal High 2:33.72 2(13)

18 TORRES, Juan Carlos FR Ulysses High 2:33.76 1(5)

19 ALVARADO, Isaac FR Hugoton High 2:34.73 1(6)

20 WIEBE, Kaiden FR Sublette High 2:36.31 1(7)

21 MEZA, Yossen JR Hugoton High 2:38.07 1(8)

22 LANGHOFER, Cole FR Southwestern 2:39.48 1(9)

23 AGUILAR CANO, Angel SR Ulysses High 2:41.21 2(14)

24 FLORES, Wyatt SO Sublette High 2:41.61 1(10)

25 CORRAL, Dylan FR Southwestern 2:44.18 1(11)

26 CONNER, Aiden SO Hugoton High 2:45.57 1(12)

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 GARCIA, Aram FR Goodland Hig 2:49.01 2(15)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PAVIA, Cesar SR Liberal High 4:48.96 2(1) 10

2 TORRES, Beto 5 Liberal High 5:03.92 2(2) 8

3 KISNER, Elijah JR Southwestern 5:05.58 2(3) 6

4 STOPPEL, Logan JR Scott Commu 5:05.77 2(4) 5

5 MILLER, Jace JR Scott Commu 5:13.62 2(5) 4

6 WREN, Kasten SO Scott Commu 5:14.94 2(6) 3

7 CHAVIRA, D'Alessandro FR Liberal High 5:25.30 1(1) 2

8 KOERNER, Alex 5 Liberal High 5:35.97 2(7) 1

9 CRUZ, Victor SO Ulysses High 5:36.42 2(8)

10 DAY, Isaac FR Scott Commu 5:40.34 1(2)

11 BAILEY, Bryndan SR Scott Commu 5:42.33 2(9)

12 GOMEZ, Brandon FR Hugoton High 5:44.70 2(10)

13 ALVARADO, Isaac FR Hugoton High 5:47.35 2(11)

14 MEZA, Yossen JR Hugoton High 5:48.24 2(12)

15 OLVERA, Alan FR Liberal High 5:50.75 2(13)

16 STANG, Bannor FR Hugoton High 5:52.56 2(14)

17 SANCHEZ, Jorge SO Southwestern 5:54.76 2(15)

18 TESTA, Victor SR Southwestern 5:57.35 1(3)

19 LATTIMORE, Waylan FR Ulysses High 5:58.51 1(4)

20 SIERRA, Quincy JR Ulysses High 6:03.31 1(5)

21 MELENDEZ, Josue FR Ulysses High 6:12.35 1(6)

22 CONNER, Aiden SO Hugoton High 6:14.69 1(7)

23 CORRAL, Dylan FR Southwestern 6:31.03 1(8)

24 GONZALEZ, Diego SO Sublette High 6:42.14 1(9)

25 ALEXANDER, Malachi JR Ulysses High 6:52.86 1(10)

26 WOLAK, Ben JR Goodland Hig 6:53.63 1(11)

27 CHAFFIN, Andru SO Sublette High 7:13.42 1(12)

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 STOPPEL, Logan JR Scott Commu 11:32.54 10

2 LATTIMORE, Waylan FR Ulysses High 12:02.34 8

3 DARZA, Emir FR Liberal High 12:02.49 6

4 KOERNER, Alex 5 Liberal High 12:33.74 5

5 MILLER, Jace JR Scott Commu 12:34.15 4

6 MORALES, Enrique 5 Liberal High 12:53.31 3

7 MELENDEZ, Josue FR Ulysses High 12:53.56 2

8 SIERRA, Quincy JR Ulysses High 13:32.20 1

9 GONZALEZ, Diego SO Sublette High 14:36.45

10 DELACRUZ, Diego SR Goodland Hig 14:58.04

11 WOLAK, Ben JR Goodland Hig 15:13.65

12 CORRAL, Dylan FR Southwestern 15:27.90
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURE, Linkon JR Goodland Hig 15.59  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 COOK, Kelton JR Scott Commu 16.62  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 NIEHUES, Grant JR Hugoton High 16.94  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ORTEGA, Saul SR Liberal High 17.45  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 FRIESEN, Caleb SO Sublette High 17.69  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 GRABER, Hayden SR Ulysses High 19.26  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 O'BRIEN, Zach JR Scott Commu 19.84  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 COOK, Brendan SO Scott Commu 20.02  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 GARCIA, Malikah FR Ulysses High 20.50  (NW) 1(2)

10 AMADOR, Alvin FR Liberal High 20.59  (NW) 1(3)

11 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo SO Hugoton High 21.67  (NW) 1(4)

12 BROWNING, Parker FR Ulysses High 21.71  (NW) 1(5)

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURE, Linkon JR Goodland Hig 40.45 3(1) 10

2 COOK, Kelton JR Scott Commu 41.61 3(2) 8

3 ORTEGA, Saul SR Liberal High 43.95 2(1) 6

4 NIEHUES, Grant JR Hugoton High 44.61 3(3) 5

5 O'BRIEN, Zach JR Scott Commu 44.91 3(4) 4

6 FRIESEN, Caleb SO Sublette High 46.12 3(5) 3

7 GARCIA, Malikah FR Ulysses High 47.52 1(1) 2

8 GRABER, Hayden SR Ulysses High 47.90 3(6) 1

9 WIEBE, Kevin SO Scott Commu 50.18 1(2)

10 BROWNING, Parker FR Ulysses High 50.51 1(3)

11 JORDE, Jack SR Hugoton High 51.20 2(2)

12 AMADOR, Alvin FR Liberal High 52.15 1(4)

13 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo SO Hugoton High 52.54 2(3)

14 ALLEN, Tripp FR Hugoton High 53.62 2(4)

15 MAUK, Jonas FR Hugoton High 53.87 2(5)

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ulysses High School (A) 44.15 2(1) 10

1) MENDEZ, Danzel SR 2) MERAZ, Julian SO

3) SALINAS, Braysen SR 4) ALVARADO, Aden JR

2 Hugoton High School (A) 44.92 2(2) 8

1) ZIZUMBO, Christian JR 2) NIEHUES, Grant JR

3) HERNANDEZ, Miguel SO 4) JIMENEZ, Alexis SR

3 Liberal High School (A) 45.59 1(1) 6

1) ALVARADO, Edgar SR 2) HOLMAN, Mason SO

3) BLAZER, Spenser FR 4) FIESER, James SO

4 Sublette High School (A) 46.68 2(3) 5

1) PENA, carlos SO 2) FROESE, Jonathan SO

3) MORALES, Kade SO 4) MONTEMAYOR, Andru SR

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 47.72 1(2) 4

1) FUNES, Adan SO 2) FUNES, Roberto SR

3) GRIMALDO, Johnathan JR 4) MERCADO, Omar SO

6 Ulysses High School (A) 48.75 1(3) 3

1) KETCHUM, Corwin SO 2) MIRANDA-RASCON, Jesus JR

3) TARANGO, Jose JR 4) PORRAS, Edgar SO

7 Scott Community High School (A) 48.76 2(4) 2

1) MCDANIEL, Collin SR 2) VULGAMORE, Camden JR

3) BERGNER, Peyton SO 4) COOK, Kelton JR

8 Goodland High School (A) 1:04.22 2(5) 1

1) CURE, Linkon JR 2) GOODWIN, Chayton SO

3) PRICE, Gavin SO 4) SHINETTE, Noah SR

#19 4 X 100 Throwers Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 50.41 10

1) GOODEN, Tanner SR 2) EDWARDS, Griffin JR

3) GOUGH, Beau SO 4) MENDEZ, Oscar JR

2 Hugoton High School (A) 51.50 8

3 Sublette High School (A) 53.23 6

4 Goodland High School (A) 54.92 5

1) BERLS, Matthew FR 2) BERLS, Mason JR

3) CLAYVILLE, Zachary SR 4) HORINEK, Ethan FR

5 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 55.96 4

1) AMERIN, Jason FR 2) MONTES, Noel SR

3) JUAREZ, Andres FR 4) SCRIPSICK, Kooper JR

6 Liberal High School (A) 58.81 3

1) MORENO, Ivan SR 2) TAFOYA, Xavier SO

3) JUAREZ, Ayden JR 4) MORLEN, Peyton SR

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 3:32.37 2(1) 10

1) MCDANIEL, Collin SR 2) COOK, Kelton JR

3) BERGNER, Peyton SO 4) VULGAMORE, Camden JR

2 Ulysses High School (A) 3:36.89 2(2) 8

1) SALINAS, Braysen SR 2) MENDEZ, Danzel SR

3) MERAZ, Julian SO 4) ALVARADO, Aden JR

3 Liberal High School (A) 3:46.65 2(3) 6

1) ALVARADO, Edgar SR 2) GALINDO, Alexis SO

3) ORTEGA, Saul SR 4) PAVIA, Diego SO

4 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 3:52.54 2(4) 5

1) MERCADO, Omar SO 2) GRIMALDO, Johnathan JR

3) GARCIA, Martin SO 4) KISNER, Elijah JR
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Sublette High School (A) 3:59.93 2(5) 4

1) PENNER, Levi FR 2) WIEBE, Kaiden FR

3) MCVEY, Isaac FR 4) MORALES, Kade SO

Ulysses High School (A) NT 1

1) CALDWELL, Jayce FR 2) GARCIA, Malikah FR

3) HITTLE, Preston SO 4) SALINAS, Jaxsen SO

#23 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Scott Community High School (A) 8:48.10 10

1) TARANGO, Alex JR 2) BERGNER, Peyton SO

3) ARMENDARIZ, Ivan SR 4) RODRIGUEZ, Alex JR

2 Liberal High School (A) 9:05.45 8

1) TORRES, Beto 5 2) KOERNER, Alex 5

3) PONDO, Alejandro SR 4) OLVERA, Alan FR

3 Ulysses High School (A) 9:28.65 6

1) AGUILAR CANO, Angel SR 2) HITTLE, Preston SO

3) CRUZ, Victor SO 4) SALINAS, Jaxsen SO

4 Southwestern Heights High School (A) 9:32.24 5

1) GARCIA, Martin SO 2) KISNER, Elijah JR

3) TESTA, Victor SR 4) SANCHEZ, Jorge SO

5 Hugoton High School (A) 9:47.67 4

1) GOMEZ, Brandon FR 2) STANG, Bannor FR

3) ALVARADO, Isaac FR 4) MEZA, Yossen JR

6 Sublette High School (A) 10:15.75 3

1) PENNER, Levi FR 2) MASON, Keaton SR

3) WIEBE, Kaiden FR 4) CHAFFIN, Andru SO

7 Ulysses High School (A) 10:32.44 2

1) MELENDEZ, Josue FR 2) OBREGON, Federico JR

3) TORRES, Juan Carlos FR 4) LATTIMORE, Waylan FR

8 Goodland High School (A) 10:47.24 1

1) HARNADEZ, Quinton FR 2) GARCIA, Aram FR

3) DELACRUZ, Diego SR 4) WOLAK, Ben JR

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KOEHN, Ashton SO Sublette High 6' 2" 10

2 COOK, Brendan SO Scott Commu 5' 10" 8

3 JORDE, Jack SR Hugoton High5' 6" 5

3 FRIESEN, Noah JR Sublette High 5' 6" 5

3 ROMERO, Kado SO Goodland Hig5' 6" 5

6 GRABER, Hayden SR Ulysses High 5' 4" 3

7 ALLEN, Tripp FR Hugoton High5' 2" 1.5

7 DAY, Isaac FR Scott Commu 5' 2" 1.5

9 BERGNER, Peyton SO Scott Commu 5' 0"

PENNER, Levi FR Sublette High NH

#25 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

JORDE, Jayson FR Hugoton HighNH

GARCIA, Malikah FR Ulysses High NH

BROWNING, Parker FR Ulysses High NH

WIEBE, Kevin SO Scott Commu NH

GALINDO, Alexis SO Liberal High NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 VULGAMORE, Camden JR Scott Commu 14' 6" 10

2 HITTLE, Preston SO Ulysses High 10' 6" 7

2 SALINAS, Jaxsen SO Ulysses High 10' 6" 7

4 BROWNING, Parker FR Ulysses High 9' 0" 4.5

4 RICKER, Waylon JR Scott Commu 9' 0" 4.5

6 CALDWELL, Jayce FR Ulysses High 8' 6" 3

7 BAEZA, Eilian FR Southwestern7' 6" 2

GARCIA, Aram FR Goodland HigNH

GARCIA, Adrian FR Scott Commu NH

#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALVARADO, Aden JR Ulysses High 22' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SHINETTE, Noah SR Goodland Hig21' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MORALES, Kade SO Sublette High 20' 2"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MCDANIEL, Collin SR Scott Commu 19' 10"  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 TARANGO, Alex JR Scott Commu 19' 6"  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 TORRES, Juan Carlos FR Ulysses High 19' 5"  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 GALINDO, Alexis SO Liberal High 19' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 MERCADO, Omar SO Southwestern18' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 FIESER, James SO Liberal High 18' 61 /2  (NW) 2(6)

9 LIGHTNER, Jack JR Scott Commu 18' 61 /2  (NW) 2(6)

11 FUNES, Adan SO Southwestern18' 6"  (NW) 2(8)

12 JORDE, Jack SR Hugoton High18' 5"  (NW) 1(4)

13 PURMA, Martin FR Scott Commu 18' 31 /2  (NW) 1(5)

14 MONTEMAYOR, Andru SR Sublette High 18' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

14 AGUILAR CANO, Angel SR Ulysses High 18' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

16 RICKER, Waylon JR Scott Commu 18' 1"  (NW) 2(11)

17 HOLMAN, Max FR Liberal High 18' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

17 ARRIAGA, Erick SR Liberal High 18' 0"  (NW) 2(12)

19 CAMACHO, Eli FR Hugoton High17' 91 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 JORDE, Jayson FR Hugoton High17' 8"  (NW) 1(8)

21 PEACHEY, Isaiah SO Hugoton High16' 11"  (NW) 1(9)

22 HARNADEZ, Quinton FR Goodland Hig16' 10"  (NW) 1(10)

23 FUNES, Roberto SR Southwestern16' 9"  (NW) 1(11)

24 GARCIA, Martin SO Southwestern16' 8"  (NW) 1(12)

25 AGBOKA, Senam FR Goodland Hig16' 7"  (NW) 2(13)

26 LEE, Gage JR Sublette High 16' 5"  (NW) 2(14)
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
27 DELACRUZ, Diego SR Goodland Hig15' 10"  (NW) 1(13)

28 WIEBE, Kaiden FR Sublette High 14' 41 /2  (NW) 1(14)

LUNA, Blake SR Scott Commu 19' 6"  (NW) 1

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Miguel SO Hugoton High42' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GRIMALDO, Johnathan JR Southwestern41' 9"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 FRIESEN, Noah JR Sublette High 41' 61 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NIEHUES, Grant JR Hugoton High39' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 LIGHTNER, Jack JR Scott Commu 39' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 HOLMAN, Mason SO Liberal High 38' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 ARRIAGA, Erick SR Liberal High 38' 9"  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 JORDE, Jack SR Hugoton High38' 7"  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 TARANGO, Alex JR Scott Commu 38' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

10 FRIESEN, Caleb SO Sublette High 37' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

11 LOUDEN, Boston FR Scott Commu 37' 31 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 MERAZ, Julian SO Ulysses High 36' 101 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 COOK, Brendan SO Scott Commu 36' 10"  (NW) 1(4)

14 AGUILAR CANO, Angel SR Ulysses High 36' 81 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 JORDE, Jayson FR Hugoton High35' 01 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 GARCIA, Adrian FR Scott Commu 35' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

17 BURROWS, Josh FR Hugoton High34' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

18 LEE, Gage JR Sublette High 34' 11 /2  (NW) 1(8)

19 FIESER, James SO Liberal High 33' 91 /2  (NW) 1(9)

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GOODEN, Tanner SR Scott Commu 45' 31 /4 1(1) 10

2 RUMFORD, Jackson JR Scott Commu 42' 9" 2(1) 8

3 MENDOZA, Anthony SR Ulysses High 41' 2" 2(2) 6

4 TAFOYA, Xavier SO Liberal High 40' 4" 1(2) 5

5 SULLIVAN, Autry SO Hugoton High39' 81 /2 2(3) 4

6 MENDEZ, Oscar JR Scott Commu 36' 6" 2(4) 3

7 BERLS, Mason JR Goodland Hig36' 4" 2(5) 2

8 FRIESEN, Noah JR Sublette High 36' 0" 2(6) 1

9 HORINEK, Ethan FR Goodland Hig35' 7" 2(7)

10 GOUGH, Beau SO Scott Commu 35' 4" 2(8)

11 MORLEN, Peyton SR Liberal High 35' 11 /2 2(9)

12 MARTINEZ, Junior FR Hugoton High34' 11" 2(10)

13 ARREDONDO, Sebastian JR Liberal High 34' 31 /2 1(3)

14 GRUBBS, Von SO Hugoton High34' 2" 2(11)

15 MOYA, Alvaro SO Ulysses High 32' 81 /2 2(12)

16 PRICE, Gavin SO Goodland Hig32' 01 /2 2(13)

17 SCRIPSICK, Kooper JR Southwestern31' 9" 2(14)

18 BRITTON, Brody SO Ulysses High 31' 71 /2 1(4)

#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 MONTES, Noel SR Southwestern30' 01 /2 2(15)

20 JUAREZ, Andres FR Southwestern29' 71 /4 1(5)

21 CONCEPCION, Hayden FR Sublette High 29' 6" 1(6)

22 PARR, Tregan SR Sublette High 29' 0" 2(16)

23 HUNDERTMAK, Bryce SR Scott Commu 28' 10" 1(7)

23 CLAYVILLE, Zachary SR Goodland Hig28' 10" 1(7)

25 FROESE, Kyle JR Sublette High 28' 9" 1(9)

26 EDMUNDS, Andrew FR Southwestern27' 91 /2 1(10)

27 WASHBURN, Ben FR Liberal High 27' 51 /2 1(11)

28 CLIFTON, Johnny SR Liberal High 25' 8" 1(12)

29 ALEXANDER, Malachi JR Ulysses High 21' 81 /2 1(13)

30 SAENZ, Daniel FR Sublette High 21' 2" 1(14)

31 KRULL, Alex FR Southwestern17' 6" 1(15)

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MENDOZA, Anthony SR Ulysses High 122' 5" 2(1) 10

2 BERLS, Mason JR Goodland Hig110' 101 /2 2(2) 8

3 JUAREZ, Ayden JR Liberal High 110' 2" 1(1) 6

4 GRUBBS, Von SO Hugoton High107' 2" 2(3) 5

5 SULLIVAN, Autry SO Hugoton High105' 2" 2(4) 4

6 SCRIPSICK, Kooper JR Southwestern99' 4" 2(5) 3

7 GOODEN, Tanner SR Scott Commu 94' 91 /2 1(2) 2

8 TAFOYA, Xavier SO Liberal High 94' 31 /2 1(3) 1

9 MENDEZ, Oscar JR Scott Commu 93' 81 /2 2(6)

10 GOUGH, Beau SO Scott Commu 93' 71 /2 2(7)

11 VULGAMORE, Breven JR Scott Commu 89' 4" 2(8)

12 MAUK, Jonas FR Hugoton High88' 91 /2 2(9)

13 CHAFFIN, Andru SO Sublette High 88' 9" 2(10)

14 MOYA, Alvaro SO Ulysses High 88' 41 /2 2(11)

15 MORLEN, Peyton SR Liberal High 87' 111 /2 2(12)

16 HORINEK, Ethan FR Goodland Hig87' 11" 2(13)

17 EDMUNDS, Andrew FR Southwestern82' 4" 1(4)

18 KOEHN, Ashton SO Sublette High 81' 9" 2(14)

19 JUAREZ, Andres FR Southwestern78' 21 /2 1(5)

20 CLAYVILLE, Zachary SR Goodland Hig76' 9" 1(6)

21 BRITTON, Brody SO Ulysses High 66' 5" 1(7)

22 BRUNER, Brayden SR Scott Commu 65' 21 /2 1(8)

23 AMERIN, Jason FR Southwestern63' 81 /2 2(15)

24 CLIFTON, Johnny SR Liberal High 62' 4" 1(9)

25 WASHBURN, Ben FR Liberal High 60' 9" 1(10)

26 SPRINGER, Rostin FR Goodland Hig53' 5" 1(11)

27 BERLS, Matthew FR Goodland Hig47' 101 /2 1(12)

28 SAENZ, Daniel FR Sublette High 47' 81 /2 1(13)

29 KRULL, Alex FR Southwestern47' 5" 1(14)

30 FLORES, Wyatt SO Sublette High 10' 5" 1(15)

2024 ULYSSES MAX HIEBERT INVITE
Ulysses, KS
Ulysses HS

Thursday, March 28, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/30/2024 11:35 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RUMFORD, Jackson JR Scott Commu 162' 2" 2(1) 10

2 MORENO, Ivan SR Liberal High 133' 83 /4 2(2) 8

3 JUAREZ, Ayden JR Liberal High 132' 113 /4 1(1) 6

4 HORINEK, Ethan FR Goodland Hig123' 71 /2 2(3) 5

5 JACQUEZ, Javier SR Southwestern119' 61 /2 2(4) 4

6 EDWARDS, Griffin JR Scott Commu 115' 111 /4 2(5) 3

7 SULLIVAN, Autry SO Hugoton High115' 93 /4 2(6) 2

8 MONTES, Noel SR Southwestern115' 2" 2(7) 1

9 MENDEZ, Oscar JR Scott Commu 114' 33 /4 2(8)

10 GRUBBS, Von SO Hugoton High112' 101 /4 2(9)

11 MENDOZA, Anthony SR Ulysses High 112' 21 /2 2(10)

12 FRIESEN, Noah JR Sublette High 110' 11" 2(11)

13 GOODEN, Tanner SR Scott Commu 110' 6" 1(2)

14 PRICE, Gavin SO Goodland Hig109' 61 /2 2(12)

15 TAFOYA, Xavier SO Liberal High 107' 51 /2 1(3)

16 FROESE, Kyle JR Sublette High 102' 21 /2 1(4)

17 BRITTON, Brody SO Ulysses High 92' 41 /2 2(13)

18 HUNDERTMAK, Bryce SR Scott Commu 89' 81 /4 1(5)

19 MOYA, Alvaro SO Ulysses High 85' 113 /4 2(14)

20 MARTINEZ, Junior FR Hugoton High83' 61 /2 1(6)

21 CHAFFIN, Andru SO Sublette High 82' 111 /4 1(7)

22 PARR, Tregan SR Sublette High 75' 11" 2(15)

23 SCRIPSICK, Kooper JR Southwestern75' 83 /4 2(16)

24 CONCEPCION, Hayden FR Sublette High 71' 10" 1(8)

25 CLIFTON, Johnny SR Liberal High 65' 103 /4 1(9)

26 WASHBURN, Ben FR Liberal High 65' 7" 1(10)

27 JUAREZ, Andres FR Southwestern57' 7" 1(11)

28 BERLS, Matthew FR Goodland Hig51' 113 /4 1(12)

29 SPRINGER, Rostin FR Goodland Hig47' 01 /2 1(13)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott Community High School SCOT 184

2 Liberal High School LIBE 148

3 Ulysses High School ULYS 98.5

4 Goodland High School GOOD 90

5 Hugoton High School HUGO 81.5

6 Sublette High School SUBL 59

7 Southwestern Heights High School SWHT 50

8 Ulysses High School ULY2 20

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Liberal High School LIBE 162

2 Scott Community High School SCOT 153.5

3 Goodland High School GOOD 151.5

4 Ulysses High School ULYS 118.5

Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Southwestern Heights High School SWHT 99

6 Sublette High School SUBL 14.5

7 Hugoton High School HUGO 8
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